From-1001

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	RKS ONLY
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Advanced Nutritional Research, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics) Name: Bio-Nova, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 755
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation–State: New York Other	Street Address: 111 S.W. Columbia City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97201 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/19/1999	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(os) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(\$)	attached Yes No No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Randee Sibul-Gelbert Internal Address: Baker & Daniels	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40,00
Suite 2700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 N. Meridian St.	8. Deposit account number: 02-0390 Baker & Daniels
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip:46204	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	lee S. Helbert December 3, 2003 Signature Date
Randee Sibul-Gelbert Gana	Signature 2 Date
Name of Person Stution	Signature ing cover shuet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002757 FRAME: 0572

01-21-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOte/TM Mail Rept 01. #26 ... BIOLOGICAL INNOVATIONS TO CONQUER CANCER ...

<u>TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Advanced Nutritional Research, Inc. f/k/a ANR Acquisition, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of all the right, title and interest in and to the designation NUTRILOGIC, including all trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration therefore (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has used and is using the Trademark and now desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark as set forth below;

WHEREAS, Bio-Nova, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the business of Assignor to which the Trademark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for payment of \$10,000, to be paid upon execution of this Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of Assignor associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, and the know-how associated with the Trademark, all causes of action and other rights to file and prosecute administrative or legal actions, past, present and future, to establish or enforce any of the intellectual property rights.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, upon the reasonable written request of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary to register or otherwise perfect Assignee's right, title or interest in and to the Trademark rights throughout the world.

Executed this 19 day of December, 1999.

BIO-NOVA, INC.

ADVANCED NUTRITIONAL

RESEARCH, INC.

f/k/a ANR ACQUISITION, INC.

J:\DATA\gaz\bio-nova.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002757 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 12/03/2003